
PAGE 1 OF

REV.

BUL10328

G

3

DC4R

visit our website:

visitez notre site Web:

TOOL BOX

BOÎTE À OUTILS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

PRODUCT SERIES

SÉRIE DE PRODUIT

www.hammondmfg.com

PARTS LIST

LISTE DES PIECES

ITEM 1
BASE ANGLE

QTY 2

ITEM 2
TOP ANGLE

QTY 2

ITEM 4
RH VERTICAL CHANNEL

QTY 2

ITEM 3
LH VERTICAL CHANNEL

QTY 2

ITEM 5
BOTTOM INNER BRACKET

QTY 2

ITEM 6
BOTTOM OUTER BRACKET

QTY 2

ITEM 7
TOP INNER BRACKET

QTY 2

ITEM 8
TOP OUTER BRACKET

QTY 2

ITEM 9
1/4-20 x 3/4 FH SCREW

QTY 16

ITEM 10
1/4-20 x 1/2 CARRAGE BOLT

QTY 20

ITEM 11
1/4 FLAY WASHER

QTY 8

ITEM 12
1/4-20 KEP NUT

QTY 36

ITEM 14
10-32 x 5/8 SCREW

QTY 4

ITEM 15
10-32 KEP NUT

QTY 4

ITEM 13
CABLE TIE BAR

QTY 4

3/8 7/16



PAGE    OF

REV.

BUL10328

G

3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

2

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGEDC4R

PRODUCT SERIES

SÉRIE DE PRODUIT

2

9

12

1

10

1

2

11

12

4

3

9

12

7

8
6

5



PAGE    OF

REV.

BUL10328

G

3

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

3

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGEDC4R

PRODUCT SERIES

SÉRIE DE PRODUIT

10

12

12

10

3

4


